
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY; COLLEGE BOARD OF 
Conference Room, Third Floor, 3 4 

February 22, 1971 7 :30 p. m. 

ems 

A.  Call to order

B.  Roll Call

C.  Recommended actions:
 1.  Approval of minutes as submitted
 2. Approval of treasurer's report
 3.  Approval of current bills for payment
 4.  Approval of current payroll journal
 5. Approval of temporary part-time instructor in Practical Nursing

D. Old Business:
 1. Bids for electrical work in Little Theatre
 2.  Other old business

E. New Business:
 1. Need for reduction of glare in staff offices on south side of building
 2. Other new business

F.  President's report:
 1. Applications for fall semester
 2. Report on meeting of architects regarding various building conditions
 3. Report of February meeting of Advisory Counsel of Presidents
 4. Other items

G. Time of next meeting

H. Adjournment



MINUTES.OF SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETJING 

February 22, 1971 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular meeting at 

7:30 p. m. on February 22, 1971 in the Board' Room of Sauk Valley College, 

Rural Route # l, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Approval 0£ M

Hills Payable: 

Part-time  Instructor: 

Chairman. Schuneman called the meeting 

to order at 7:35 p. m. and the following 
.members answered roll call: 

Ronald Coplan 

Kathe!i'ine· Perkins 
Kenneth Reuter 
Clayton Schuneman

Orval DeWeerth 

William Reigle 
Gerald Stuff 

It was moved and seconded that the 
minutes of the February 8, 1971

meeting be approved with the following 
change - Page #2,. Par. #!:Member 

Stuff voted nay, Member DeWeerth 

voted aye. Moticm voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the 

Board approve the attached bills in the 

fe>llowing amounts: 

Educational  Fund 

Building Fund 

$159,945.06 

14,488.41 

The following vote was recorded: Ayes 
Members Coplan,. D(eWeerth, Perkins, 
Reigle, Reuter, Stuff and Schuneman. 

Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 

authorize the payment of $5. 00 per hour 
for four·hours to AnwKeller for part-
time instruction .. The following vote was 
recorded: . Ayes Members Coplan, 

DeWeerth,. Perkins,. Reigle,.Reuter, Stuff, 
and Schuneman. Nays-0 . Motion carried. 

inutes:



Use of Facilities: 

Drapes: 

Meeting with  Arch�tects: 

Board Candidate: 

Page #2 

February 22, 1971

It was moved and� seconded that the B0ard 

approve the use of college facilities for 

Saturday.t Marchi 13, 1971 by the·N orth­

west; Teachers· Council for a w orksh op 

on neg otiations .  M otion v oted and carried. 

Discussi on was held on drapery bids for 

administrative offices on the third floor. 

It was. m oved and sec<'mded that the 

action be delayed on this items until all 

bids cou.ld be reviewed and clarified and a 

further study made of the light problems 

in other parts of the building. The 

following vote was recorded:. Ayes Members 

C oplan, DeWeerth,. Reigle, Reuter and 

Stuff • .  Nays Members Perkins and Schune= 

man . .  M0tion carried. 

President Sabol rep1.n t ed o n a  ineeting 

held February 12, 1971.with the architects on 

mechanical and building probl�ms. He noted 
that Mr. Edison and Mr. Crawford had met on 
mechanical problems and that Mr. Crawford 
was pleased with the results of this meeting. 
The architects later met 

with faculty representatives t o  discuss 

s ound problems in the various classroorns 

and it was the suggesti on of the architects 

that cloth drapes be used experirn.entally 

t o· deaden the sc:mnd ca:ri:y- over between 

rooms. 

President Sabol rep0rted that Mr . Th omas 

Walter of R oute #4, Dixon,. Hlinois had 

taken out a petiti on for the college board. 

of trustees. 



Executive Session: 

Resignation: 

Adjournment: 

Page #3 

February 22, 1971 

It was moved and seconded at 9:40 p. rn. 

that the Board adjourn to Executive session. 

Motion· voted and carried. At 11: 26 p. m. 

it was moved and seconded that the Board 

return to regular session. Motion voted 

and carried. 

President Sabol reported receipt of a 

letter of resignation,from Mr. Roger

Lair to be effective at the end of the 

current academic year. 

Since there was no further business, it was 

moved and seconded that the Board adjourn. 

The following·vote was recorded: Ayes 

Members Coplan, DeWeerth, Perkins, 

Reigle, Reuter,. Stuff and Schunernan. 

Nays-0. Motion carried. 

The next regular meeting will be March 8, 

1971. 

The meeting adjourned at 11:28 p.rn. 



0-000-585 

J-000-585 
2-000-569 

BILLS PAYABLE 

February 22� 1971 

--
Educational Fund 

RETA ELIZABETH ORLAND 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 
STERLING MYERS FORD 
STERLING MYERS FORD 

Car for Voe. Ed . 

1-31-71 Payroll 
Pres1dent4s car 
Tires & wheels for

President's car
2-000-561 BUN AUSTIN CHEVROLET CO. lease fayment 

SVC PAYROLL FUND 2-15·7 Payroll 
.-000-546 ILL. COMMUUITY COLLEGE TRUSTEES ASSN. Dues 

VOID CK. #6528 written July 138-000-541 - 47.75 
110-200-543 - 16.60 

00.5 50.00 
3 2.5 41.00 
00.543.00 
00.5 46.00 

0.5 4 4.00
00.5 45.00 
J0.545.CO 
j 0.5 4 3.00
:> 0,5 4 l.00 
)0.5 45.00 
00.545.00 
�0.5 41.00 
:>0.5 4 5.00 

00.550.00 
00.545.00 
00.5 43.CO 
J 0.5 4 3.00
2 3.5 4 3.00 
24.543.CO 
:.>0.5 43.00
00.543.CO 
00.543.00 
no.s 4 3.oo 
00.5 41.00 
00.5 41.00 
2 3.5 43.00 
00.550.00 

()0.5 43.00 
00.545.00 

0.5 5 9'.CO

)0.5 75.00 
> o..s 4 3.oo 
) 0.5 5 o.oo 

NOEL f ADAMS TRAVEL EXPE�SES 
llDO RESSOGRAPH MUL Ti GRAPH SUPPL! ES 
ALD3NE PUB CO SUPPLIES 

AAERICAN ASS"J JR COLLEGES DUES 
!WE.RI CAN OPT I CAL CORP SUP PLIES 
A�RICA� SOCIAL HEALTH.ASSN BOOKS 
AMER I CAt\J U\13 VERSl'TI ES FI ELD STAFF BOOKS 
APPLETO� CE�TU RY CROFTS FULM RENTAL 
ARROW BUSl�ESS SYSTEMS SUPPLIES 
AUSTi� BOOK SHOP BOOKS 
THE BAKER & TAYLOR CO BOOKS 
BALOWt� COOKE CO SUPPLIES 
ROBERT BE\ITLEY BOOKS 
FLORENCE S BERTSCH TRAVEL EXPE�S£ S

BOOKS FOR LI BRAR IE S SUPPL I ES 

SVC BOOKSTORE SUPPLIES 13.37 
x x x 4.05 

x x x 5.15 
x x x .19 
x x x 17.96 

x x x .ss 
x x x 1. 76
x x x 15.81 

x x x 7.42 
x x x 4.24 

GEORGE BRAZillER SUPPLIES 

NOAH BUNCH TRAVEL EXPENSES 

BURGESS PUB CO 
CAMBRIDGE U PRESS 
cA"4TEE� FOOD & VE\JOI "JG
CE�TRAL TELEPHO�E CO 
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF 
GE RALD Cl AS 

SUPPLIES 
BOOKS 
SERVICE 
SERVICE 

THE U.S. SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL EXPE\ISES 

7438 $ 250.00 
7439 64,596.30 
7440 3,075.00 

7441 97.76 
7442 32.80 
7443 64,391.14 
7444 379.05 

7.445 
7.446 
7.44 7 7,44 8
7,449 
7,450 
7,451 
7,452 
7,453 
7,454 
7,455 
7,456 
7,457 
7.458 
7.459 

7,460 
7.4bl 
7,462 

7.463 
7,4b4 
7.4b5 

7.466 
7.467 

7.468 

- 64.35 

132,757.70 

33.90 
62.33 

4.97 
450.00 

1.00 
1.11 
4.00 

31.20 
145.13 

7.80 
3.3 36.36 

10.60 
5.72 

11.20 
152.50 

70.53 
15.30 
10.85 

1 ?..99 

36.42 
22.17 

1.364.79 
20.00 
29.60 



J00.5 41.00 
)00.545.00 
500.5 4 3.00 
)00.5 41.00 
l 00.5 43.00 
L 00.5 4 3.00 
)00.5 41.00 
)00.5 4 7 .oo 
)00. 5 4 7 .co 
)00.5 4 3.00 
)00.5 43.00 

)00.5 4 3.00 
)0 0.5 41.00 
)00,5 4 7 .co 

)00.544.00 
)00.5 4 7.00 
)00.5 4 7.00 
s 0 o. 5 4 3 .o () 
)00.545.00 
i00.5 43.00 
>00.550.CO 
100.5 4 4.00 

100.5 50.00 
10 0.5 5 9.00 
·00.5 43.00
00.5 46.00

>00.550.00 
>00.5 4 7 .oo 
100.5 43.GO 
)00.5 45.00 
)00.5 41.00 
�2 4.550.00 
>00.5 5 o.oo 
) 0 0. 5 l• 5 .o 0 
)00.5 4 9.00 

>00.5 9 4.GO 
)00.5 4 3.GO 
)0 0.5 4 5.00 
�24.543.GO 

. 00.5 30.00 
>00.5 61.CO 
1)0 0.5 41.00
)005 4 3.00 
>O 0.5 44.00 
) 0 0.5 4 5.00 
�00.543.00 
.00.5 43.CO 

) 0 0. 5 4 ') .o 0 
;)0 0. 5 5 o.oo 
�oo.�'j :so.co 

00. 5 4 4.00
.oo.5 4 3.oo 
,oo.5 so.co 
�oo.5 5o.co 
100.550.co 

CLAYTO�S FLORAL SHOP FLOWERS 

COLLiER MACMDLLA� DISTR CEN TE R BOOKS 
COMMU�iCAT�ONS MA RKET I NG i�C SUPPLlES 
CONTROL DATA CORP SUP PL � E S 
COMPUTER WORLD SUBSCRiPTiO� 
CONSUWER COOP. PUB ASSN SUPPL! ES 
CURT�S 1000 iNC SUPPL � ES 
THE DA I LY GAZETTE PUBLiC l�FO 142.48 

THE DAILY GAZETTE LEGAL AD 4.40 
DEMCO EDUC CORP SUPPL; ES 
DE�OYER GEPPERT SUPPL I ES 
DES Moa�ES RUBBER STAMP co SUPPLI ES 17.10 
DES MOl\ES RUBBER STAWP CO SUPPL�ES 7.00 
D�XO� CAMERA CE�TER SUPPL�ES 19.15 

X X X SUPPL I E S 9.60 
O�XO� EVE�i�G TELEGRAPH ADS 
DIXON EVE�tNG TELEGRAPH PUBLIC l�FO 
OIXO� GARAGE SUPPLY CO SUPPL:ES 
DUNELLE� PUB CO BOOKS 
DRUM BEATS OF CHA�� BOOK 
ROBERT EOISQ\J TRAVEL EXPE�SES 

EOUCATIO�AL LIGHTi�G SERV SUPPLIES 
EMERALD H�LL LU�CHEON EX?E�SES 
Ef\l.ERALO HILL FACULTY ORiE�TATIO� 
FLl�T GEOGRAPHICAL PRESS SU PPLIES 
,JACK M FL!l\JT DUES 
ADELA�DE FR� TZ TRAVEL EXPENSES 
THE FULTON JOURNAL PUBL � C �NF 0 
GE�ERAL B10LOG!CAL 1NC SUPPL�ES 
SAM GOODY ��C BOOKS 
GHAHAM P APER CO SUPPL JES 
MAX GU�NNUP TRAVEL EXPENSES 

PAT HAMILTON TRAVEi EXPE�SES 

HARPER & ROW BOOK 
THE HECKMAN B�"JDERY BOARD MiNUTES 
LAKE L A�O COLLE GE TU IT l ON 
HOG FARM MANAGE�'£ "JT SUBSCR PT I 01-.J 
v1CTOR HOTHO & CO BOOK& 
THE '. NSTRUME\JT PL l ST SUPP'. ·ES 
'BM CORP 271.20 

x x 538.20 
BM CORP SUPPL ES 

JOH�STON LUMBE R CO SUPP! ES 
KEE l. OX Mf Q CO SUPPL  ES 
KE��lKAT PRESS l�C BOOKS 
KEUFFEL &: ESSER co SUPP1 ES 
LAl\ISFORO PUB CO SUPPL ES 

L�BRAR'ES U\ll.IMITEO BOOKS 
CAROL L 1 "ITO\I TRAVEL E XPE'\JSE S 
ESTHER LO"JGA"JECKER TRAVEi EXPE'JSES 
3M BUSINESS PRODUCTS SUPPL 1ES 
MATHESO� SCiE\JTIFlC SUPPL1ES 
EILEE� MCDO�ALD TRAVEL EXPE�SES 
JOA\J MELV!l\J TR1WEL EXPE'JSES 
MICHAEL MEYER TRAVEL EXPE�SES

7.4 6 ': 
7.4 7o 
7,4 7 J. 
7.4 72 
7,4 73 
7,4 7 lt 
7.4 75 

7, 4  76 
7,1+ 7 7 
7,t,. 7 8 

7.4 81,) 
7.4a1 
7.482 
7,4f.3 
7,4 fl Ii 
7.4H 5 
7,4 t1L> 
7,48 7 
7,483 
7.4 8 9 
7, ,� C) 0 
7.4()1 
7,4 92 
7,493 
7,4 9 4 
7.4 g :-
7.t� 9 f
7,4 g-;-
7,4 CJ t' 
7,4 gc_, 
7.500 
7,5 01 
7.502 
7.5 ·:>3 
7,5 Oil 

7.5 O':I 
7,5 Ol 
7,50 i 
7.5 Ot 
7,5 o;. 
7,51 c 

7.5 11 

7.51 ( 
7.51 ·_2 
751' 
7,�) 15 
7, ') 1 ( 

7. 'j 1,
7,5 l. 
7.51 '. 

'I.SO 
l<:.158 

3.00 
I, '.;t Cj .oo 

9.00 
1.95 

59.98 

146.88 
25.80 
28.50 

24.10 

28.75 
14.49 

119.60 
30.99 

i .51. 
5.50 

59.53 
106.09 

19.46 
35.10 
10.86 
15.CO

4.60 
43.20 
4 3.98 
80.47 

:1·. ·) 13 .o:) 
28.CO

16.80 
12.40 
21.so

29 9.80 
1 o.oo 
25.28 
11.74 

8 Ql).40 
122.'51 

7.95 
4/.87 

1 07.96 
23.83 
8 7. .31 

8.b8 

b.Bo
2fJ.20 

R.11 
0.7 b 

4.70 

2�:�� 



i00.543.00 MiCKEYS LP\JEN & TOYEL SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
100.5 4 4.00 M I DWEST V � SUAL EQUIP CO 6001(5 
>00.543.00 THE MOGUL CORP SUPPLIES 
100,539.CO MONROE CALCULATOR CO SERV1CE 
100.561.00 \JATL CASH REGISTER CO EQUIP RENTAL 
•o 0. 5 4 3.00 l\JA n ONAL HOG FARMER SUPPL� Es 
i00.543.00 S w· NAYLOR CO SUPPLIES 
100.543.00 !\!EWARK ELECTRON I CS CORP SUPPLIES 
100.5 45.00 !\IEW YORK STATE SCHOOL OF 

INOUS & LABOR �ELAT�ONS BOOKS 
00.543.00 l\JORTt£Rt..l ijLL UNIVERSi TV SUPPL SES 

'21. OWE"JS SPORT SHOP SUPPLIES 
24,543.00 PARKER PUB CO SUPPLIES 
100.543.00 PRECISION EQUIP CO SUPPLIES 
100.545.00 PREl\JTICE HALL lt\JC BOOKS 
100.547.CO THE PROPl-ETSTOW'.\I ECHO PUBLIC !"JFO .
00.545.00 RAf\JQOM HOUSE BOOKS
O 0,5 4 4.CO RI VER BEl\JO LI BR ARV SYS SUPPL I ES 

12 4,5 4 3.00 ROSE 0 i SCOUNT RECORD STORE SUPPL I ES 
00.550.00 JOHN E SAGMOE TRAVEL EXPENSES 

00.543.00 SARGENT WELCH SCI CO SUPPLIES 36.28 
01. SARGENT WELCH SCI C O EQU�PMEt\IT 150.00 
00.541.00 SCIEl\lCE RESEARCH ASSOC SUPPLIES 
'.)0.5 85.00 SC I E:NTI F � C PROOUOTS EQUi PM£ \IT 230. 85 
00.543.00 X X X SUPPLIES 190.42 
00.543.00 SEMICO\JDUCTOR SPEC� ALi srs  SUPPLiES 
00.547.CO B F  SHAW PRlf\JTING CO LEGAL AO 
00.547.00 THE SHOPPP..JG ".IEWS PUBLIC it\IFO 
00.545.00 SOS PHOTO Cl\IE OPT�CS l'JC BOO�<S 
00.545.00 COLL ECTORS EDiTiONS LTQ BOOKS 

3 2.5 4 t.CO GLE�N SPUTE SUPPL I ES 

00.545.00 SMITHSONIA"J l"JSnTUT10\! BOOKS 
,00.545.00 STORY HOUSE CORP BOOKS 
100.5 43.CO SWARTLEYS GREENHOUSES FLOWERS 

•00.545.00 TRAl"1EX CORP BOOKS 

1 O o. 5 4 7 .00 TR I BUNE PR i \JTI NG CO SUPPL 1 ES 

100.547.CO TR' co�TY PRESS SUPPLIES 

. o o.5 4 3.CO UARCO i NC SUPPL I ES 236 .83 

100.541.00 X X X SUPPL I ES 43.47 

>00. 5 4 3.00 lNI VE RSI TY OF I LL! NOi S SUPP\. I ES

100.545.CO UNtVERSITY MICROFILMS MICROFILMS

100.545.CO UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA PRESS BOOKS 

·100.545.CO VANTA<E PRES:S !NC BOOK 

0)00.544.00 VITAL SPEECHES SUPPLIES 

>00.543.00 UNIVERSITY OF ILL SUPPLIES 

-.o o.550.CO GEORGE VRHEL TRAVEL EXPE"ISES

> o o, 5 4 7 .CO PUBLIC 11\JF 0 THE WALNUT L.E ADER 

;>00.550.00 MACt< A WARRE\I TRAVEL EXPE�SE S

'00.564.CO KARL WE'JTSEL CO 
lt\IS CHA'\SGE 

100.545.00 WES'T PUB CO BOOKS 
100.541.00'NESTiNGHOUSE LEARNING CORP SUPPLIES 
I 0 0. 5 4 7 .. c 0 w l )( f\J PU BL f c I NF 0 
0 0. 5 4 7 .C 0 'll J V M PUBL I C J "'F 0 

7.520 
7.521 
7.522 
7,523 
7.524 
7,525 
7.526 
7,527 

7,528 
7,529 
7,530 
7.531 
7,532 
7,5 33 
7,534 

7,535 
7,536 
7,537 
7,538 

7,539 
7,540 

7,5 41 
7.542 
7.5 43 
7.544 
7,545 
7,546 
7,54 7 
7.548 
7,549 
7,550 
7,551 
7,552 
7,553 

7.554 
7.555 
7,556 
7,557 
7,558 
1,559 
l.5oo 
7.501 
7.562 
7,563 
7,564 

7.5�5 
7.566 
7,567 
7.568 

10.57 
1 78.62 

153.90 
16.50 

3.6 84.00 
4.07 

17.76 
44.23 

4.10 
7.70 

45.00 
9.87 

88.10 
3.68 

27.00 

7.14 
187.95 

34.64 
30.20 

186.28 
_ .... 4 3.50 

421.27 
89.30 

4.40 
38.00 
20.58 
44.15 

8.25 
2.15 

13.05 
108.76 

24.CO 
384.00 

40.32 

280..30 
15.20 

1.872.05 
16.32 

2.12 
5.00 

10.72 
20.00 
27.72 

19.43 
44.CO 

150.50 
3.36 

67.50

4� .. oo 



00.550.GO 
00.541.00 
00.5 4 7 .co 
00.5 44.00 

00.5 44.00 

00.543.00 
0 0.5 43.CO 
00,56 7.CO 
21.543.00 
00.530.00 
-00-545 

VIOLET WR�GHT TRAVEL EXPE\ISES 

WR I Tl !\JG SALES ; \JC SUPPL tE S 
W S 0 R PUBL I C I "IF 0 
XEROX CORP SUPPL�ES 
SVC UMPREST FU�D Ml SC E XPE\JSES 
SVC PETTY CASH SUPPLIES 9.75 

x x x 7.38 
x x x 2.00 

PRUOENTf AL i�S CO MARCH PREMIUM 
STERLl'\IG Di xo�� CLEA'l TOWEL SUPPLIES 

�ATL CASH REGISTER CO 

TEACHERS COLLEGE PRESS 

VEAR SECTOR ACCTG MACHl�E 

BOOK 

TOTAL 13ILLS 

CKS. 117438-7444 
VOID C� #6528 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR FEBRUARY 

7.569 

7,570 
7,571 
7.572 
7,573 

7,574 
7,575 
7.576 
7,577 
7,578 

16.80 
455.97 

75.CO 
450.00 

i. 75 o.94

19.13 
3.041.63 

702.00 
34.52 

5.50 

$ 27,187.36 

13211822.05 
- 64.35 

$159,945.06 



BUILDING FUND 

00.5 4 4.00 FRED  BOESE SALES STORE SUPPL I ES 
00.5 4 4.00 A E BOGOTT & so�s SUPPL I ES 
00.550.00 FRED BIL LEB TRAVEL EXPENSE S  
00.5 4 4.00 SVC 'BOOKSTORE SUPPL I ES 
00.544.00 CAR SKADE� BRAKE SERV SUPPL I ES 
00.5 73.00 COMMO�WEALTH EDISON CO SERV,CE 
00.5 44.00 ·cRES.CENT ELECTR i C SLPPL Y co SUPPL i ES 
00.5 44.CO D I  XOl\J WATER CO SUPPL I ES
00.5 44.00 SVC EDUCATiO�AL FUND SUPPL I ES 
00.544.00 SVC EDUCATSO�AI.. FUND SUPPL I ES 
00.544.00 SVC EDUC An O'\!AL F I.ND SUPPL I E S 
oo.s 4 4.00 STERLING r ARM & FLEET SUPPLIES 
00.5 44.CO HASKE LL S SUPPLIES 

00.5 44.00 HILLS ELECTR�C MOTOR SERV SUPPL I ES 
00.544.CO JOH�STO� LUMBER CO SUPPLIES 
00.5 44.00 KEEGAN AUTO ELECTR�C SUPPLY SUPP'd.ES 

00.544.00 LEE F'S �\IC SUPPL !ES 
00.5 44.00 MASSEYS ACE HARDWARE SUPPL I ES 
0 0.5 44.00 Ml CKEYS Li NEf\J & TOWEL SUPPLY SUPPL I ES 
00.5 44.00 MOTT BROS SUPPL. IE S 
00.5 4 4.00 �ORTH SIDE LUMBER CO SUPPL•ES 

Vu If; CHEf.i( 
00.5 44.GO THE CHARLES PARKER CO SUPPL I ES 
') 0.5 4 4.CO P & W SUPPLY CO SUPPL I ES 
.J 0.5 4 4.00 ROCK RiVER GLASS SUPPL I ES 
00.5 4 4.00 S9EG CO SUPPL DES 
00.561.00 STERL I NG PARK DIST POOL REf\JTAL 
00.5 44.00 SIEWART TRUCK & EQUIP CO SUPPL!ES 
00.5 4l•.00 TURNROTH S I GN  CO TRUCK LETTERING 
00.544.CO VANDENBERG PAl�T CO SUPPLIES 
00.5 4 4.00 WEAVER SHEET METAL SUPPL RES 
oo.564.o·o KARl WE�TSEL CO TRUCK iNS 
00.5 75.00 SVC EDUC F lJ'.JD TRANS.FER PHOf\JE I NCOME 
00.56 7.00 PRUOENTiAL INS CO MARCH PREMIUM 
00.5 44.00 SVC PETTY CASH SUPPLIES 

SVC I MPREST f'°"D Ml SC SUPPL t ES 
->0.571.00 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS SERVICE 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR FEliRUARV 

1575 
1.576 
1.577 
1.578 
1.579 
1.580 
1.581 
1.582 
1.583 
1.584 
1.585 
1.586 
1.587 
1.588 
1.589 
1.590 
1.59 1 

1.592 
1.593 
1,594 
1,595 
1.596 
1.597 
1,598
1.5 99
1.bOO 
1.6 01 
1.602 
1.603 
1.604 
1.605 
1.006 
Lb07 
1.608 
1.609 
1.610 

1,611 

12.26 
34.C7 
15.00 

?..5 9 
9.58 

5.049.89 
a.co 

35.80 
1.25 

28.96 
1.25 

30.47 
4?..50 
26.28 
12.50 
10.25 

1 2 3 .91 

89.24 
43.17 

214.77 
59.96 

344.l::S 
13.94 
31.11' 

4.40 
20.00 

1.ao 
15.00 

'50.95 
41.75 
89.00 
23.85 

702.75 
6.25 
9.85 

6,481.93 

14.4 88.4 l T 



!PREST FUND 

8-000-541 University Assoc. Press 
-0-000-545 A.A.A.S. Publications 
-0-100-550 Holiday Inn 

2-000-550 Edward Sabol 
�4-000-547 ttews Sentinel 

0-721-543 Passons Sport Center 
.0-300-543 A.A.J.C. 

SVC Petty Cash (Do not reimb.) 

llook 
Oook 
NCR School Lodging 
Expenses 
Subscription 
Supp lie!; 
Suppli es 

Change for registration 

.0-300-543 John Lewis. Secy of State Car title 

.0-300-543 John Lewis, Sacy of State Car title 

.0-300-543 John Let'lis, Secy of State Car title 
·1-000-:44 Postmaster Postage meter 
:0-000-545 Institute of Higher Educ. SuppUes 
;J ... 000-541 First National Bank Imprest checks 

�0-000-545 Editorial Research Reports Supplies 
.8-831-541 Institutional Research Prog. Supplies 

-:0-000-545 Science Manpower Coi11111ss1ons Supplies 
-iS-000-541 Publications Order Office Subscriptions 
,2-000-569 Ill. Secretary of State License & title 

-:0-000-545 New York State library Supplies 
i4-000-547 American College Public Rel. Assn. Supplies 
,0-100-500 Ronald Reed Travel expenses 

�8-000-541 N.A.S.P.A. Membership 
-J-100-543 American Council on Consumer Educ. Dues 
jS-000-541 Supt. of Documents Subscription 
�8-000-541 John E. Ravekes Suppl ies 

VOID CHECK 
Supt. of Documents 
University of Illinois 
Robert o. Thomas 
Holiday Inn East 
Postmaster 
Edward Sabol 
Nevada State u. 

Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Registration fees 
Stamps 
Expenses 
Travel 

18-000-541 
.0-500-543 

�o-ooo-544 
.8-800-550 
.0-400-543 
:2-000··550 
�0-000-545 
�.0-500-543 
�0-000-544 
.0-500-543 
.0-224-543 

American Society of Animal 
Knox Motor Service, Inc. 
Knox Motor Serv1ce9 Inc. 
Marboro Dept. S-100 

Science Supplies 
Fre1ght on supplies 
Freight on supplies 
Supplies 

Ck. #1109·Change for registration,not yet reimbursed 

Total change for registration not to be reimbursed 
Amount for reimbursement 

Educational Fund ... 1750.94 
Bu1ld1ng Fund 9.85 

mn:n 

.lance in fund - 1159.21 
1ange for Reg. • 100.00 Yet to be refni>. 
'ove reimb. .. 1760. 79 
ita 1 i n fund 3020. 00 

1121 
1122 
1123 
1124 
1125 
1126 
1127 
1128 

1129 
1130 
1131 
1132 
1133 
1134 
1135 
1136 
1137 
1138 
1139 
1140 
1141 
1142 
1143 
1144 
1145 
1146 
1147 
1148 
1149 
1150 
1151 
1152 
1153 
1154 
1155 
1156 
1157 
1158 

$ 3.50 
9.00 

128.00 
114.27 

8.00 
9.75 

2.00 
500.00 

5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

901.56 
4.50 
9.00 
2.00 
7.00 
1.00 
6.00 
4.00 
2.00 

34.50 
141.77 

15.00 
6.00 
3.00 
1.00 

6.00 
3.00 
5.45 

16.00 
3.00 

205.12 
1.70 

20 . 00 
9.85 
7.00 

55.82 

$ 2260.79 
100.00 

$ 2360.79 

600.00 
$ 176b.79 



BANK BALANCES - TREASURER'S REPORT 

JANUARY 31, 1971 

UCATIONAL FUNq 

lance on hsnd December 31, 1970. 

eipt: 

tal Available 

-abureementa: 

Out/District Charges
Work Study Funds · 
Student Tuition 
Comprehensive Fee 
Application Fees 
Expenditure Credito 
Mi see llaneous 

Exp2noes for Jano 

lance on hand January 31� 1971 

ILDING FUND 

.la.nee on hand December 3111 1970 

ceipta; 

tal Available 

sbursements: 

Expenditure Credits 
Mi,scellaneous 

Expenses for Jano 

lance OD hand January 3111 1971 

TE & CONSTRUCTION FUND • DIXON NATIONAL 

lance on hand December 31, 1970 

--ceipt•: 

tal Available 

-•buaemente : 

Expenditure Credits
Vocatioul !duco 

Expeuee for Jen .. 

lance on ban.cl January 31, 1971 

Tl & CONSTR.UCTIOR FUND • WllIS Tl\UST 

le.nee OD hand December 311 1910 

mtal Available 

$47,245.SO 
ll,982b96 
66,806096 

2,004&21 
700000 

2,967004 
10S.6S 

$237,700.62 

$ 693.02 
380.00 

$ 17,181 .. 75

$ 195100,00 
13.154.00 

$ 4,t68.05 

·$�61,411. 75

131,s12.3L 

$593,224007 

w237, 700o62 

$355,523045 

$ 67,748056 

11073oOL 

$ 68,821,,58 

11.111. 7� . 

$ 51,639083 

$ 14,593050 

�2.254.00 

$ 46,847.SO 

4,968 .. 05 

' 41,879.45 

$ 26,811.09

-o-

6 ""' Q�'I "° ., ...... ,v ....... 
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Treas. Report p.2 

llilT£ & C9,NSTRUCTIQ,.N FUND • HARR.,1.§. TRUS'.t (CQ��inued} 

l>iaburenrents : 

oolalance on band January 31, 1971 $ 26 .. 811.09 

4alance on hand December 319 1970 $ 5,687.28 

�ecelpts: -o-

-'otal Available $ S,687.28 

;;;;1tabursementa: .. o .. 

...alance on band January 31, 1971 § 51687.28 -



So Treasury Bills � Rock Fells 
s,. Treasury Bills .. Rock Palls 
s� Tr�aoury Billa - Rock Falls 
S., Treasury Bills - Rock Falb 
,rtificates of Deposit 
S. Treasury Bille • Rock Fallo
.S. Treasury Bills .. Rock F .ll.ls
s. Treaoury Bills - Harris Trust

FUNDS INVESTED 

Building 
Bond & Iutet'es t 
Educational 
Building 
Bond & Interest 
Building 
Bond & Interest 
s & c 

TOTAL INVESTED 

Treaa� Report p�3 

6-10-71 
5�13-71 
3-25-71 
2-25-71 
s-20 ... 11 
2 ... 1s ... 11 
s-13 .. n 
4-1-7l 

$ 39.101.98 
44�077�90 
98�829.53 
29�497.67 
301)000"00 
39,23lo67 
3911194089 

197,558000 

$ 517 �491o64 



ASSETS: 

STUDENT LOAN FUND 

Period Ended 1-31-71 

BALANCE SHEBT 

Cash in Bank • • • . . . . .. . .. . 

Notes Receivable • • . . . . • • . . 

• • $ 120.21 

• • • 6,203.00 
$ 6,323.21 

LIABliITIES & NET WORTH: 

INCOME: 

Fund Equity . • • • • • 

Net Profit • • • • • 

$ 5,973.88 

349.33 

PROFI T AND LOSS 

Interest Income • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Contribution Income • • • • • • • • • • • 

$ 6,3,23 .. 2!_ 

$ 36.33 

313 • .QQ. 
$ 349.33 

EXPENSES : • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • None 

NET PROFIT • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • $ 349. 33



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

E.O�G. - WORK STUDY FUNDS 

Period Ended 1-31-71 

BALANCE SHEE T 

Cash (E.O.G. and Work Study) • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Ayailable fr0t!1 Fed.Gov. 1970-71 • 

Work Study Awards Capital 1970-71 • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1970-71 • • • • • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed.Gov. 1970-71 • • • 

Renewal Year EOG Awards Capital 1970-71 • • • • • • 

Renewal Year EOG Awards Paid 1970-71 • • • • • • • • 

Initial Year EOG Awards Capital 1970-71 • • • • • • 

Initial YeaT EOG Awards Paid 1970-71 • • • • • • • •

Work Study Awards Available from Fed.Gov.1969-70 • • 

Work Study Awards Capital from Fed.Gov. 1969-70 • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed.Gov. 1969-70 • • • 

Initial Year EOG Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • • • • 

Renewal Year EOG Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • • • • 

Initial Year EOG Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • • 

Renewal Year EOG Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • • 

Law Enforcement Awards Cash on lland • • • • • • • • • 

Law Enforcement Awards Capital • • .; • • • • • • • • 

Law Enforcement Awards Paid • • • • • • • • • • • • 

HEW Nurses Aasistance Cash on Hand • • • • • • • • • 

HEW Nurses Awards Capital • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

HEW Nurses Awards Paid • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed.Gov. 1968-69 • • • 

Initial Year EOG Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • 

Initial Year EOG Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • 

Renewal Year EOG Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • 

Renewal Year EOG Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Available from Fed.Gov.1968-69 • 

Work Study Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Receivable from Fed.Gov.1967-68 • 

Initial Year EOG Awards Capital 1967-68 • • • • • •

Work Study Awards Capital 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • 

Initial Year Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • • 

$ 7,751.70 
54,300.00 

54,802.10 
2,800.00 

3,885.19 

6,100.00 

63,913 .. 24 
19,509.00 

13,226.61 
6,282.39 
4,859.40 

9,870.60 
1,928.50 

9,613.50 
7,000.00 

8,456.00 

2,670.00 
13,639.00 

66,866.12 
6,495.00 

3,420.00 
31,304.65 

�3981693.00 

$ 99,300.00 

11 .. 300.00 

12.300.00 

19,509.00 
61,259.00 

13,106.00 
6,403.00 

14,730.00 

11,542.00 

8,860.00 

3,300.00 

81,697.00 

3,420.00 
Sl,967.00 

�3981693.00 



ASSETS: 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE

Period Ended 1-31-71 

BALA SHEE T NCE 

Cash in Bank • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • .• • • • 

In 6-30-70 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • � 

Petty Cash • • .. • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • 

INCOME: 

EXPENSES: 

Accounts Payable • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Fund Equity • • • • • • • •  $ 23,440.29 
Net Loss • • • • • • • • • •  - 770.96 

• • • • • • 

PROFIT AND LOSS 

Textbook Sales • • • • • • 

Supplies Sales • • • • • • 

Misc. Sales • • • • • • • 

Paperback Sales • • • • • 

Sales Tax Collected • • • 

Textbook Purchases • • • • 

Supplies Purchases • • • • 

Misc. Purchases • • • • • 

Paperback Purchases • • • 

Sales Tax Paid • • • • • 

Salaries & Wages • • • • 

Transp. Charges • • • • •

Supplies Expenses • • • • 

Equipment • • • • • • • •

'l'ravel • • • • • • • • • 

Telephone • • • • • • • • 

Dues/Subscriptions • • • 

Other Expenses • • • • • 

Over anad Under • • • • • 

$ 56,879.67 
4,889.lS 
3.667.27 

722.47 
3,186.41 

$ 52,963.60 
S,226.36 
2,947.33 

604.85 
2,316.49 
4,393.24 
1,107.22 

124.46 
43.65 

157.SS 
9.20 

42.50 
162.37 

___ !1:.!! 

NET LOSS on cash basis without regard to 
Inventory or Accounts Payable • • - • • • • • • • • • • • • 

$ 17,482.68 
29,786.65 

400.00 
§ 

$ 25,000.00 

22,669.33 
$ 47,669.33 

$ 69,344.97 

70,115.93 

($ - 770.96) 

LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH:

COME:

 OSS



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND 

Statement of Income and Expenses 

January 31, 1971 
Fund 

Canteen Services Income 
Comprehensive Fee Income 
Athletic Income 
Drama Income 
Student Activity Income 
Student Newspaper Income 
Investment Income 
Miscellaneous Income 
Recreation Room �ncome 

Cash Over a nd Under 

Athletic Expense - Intramurals 
Debate Expense 

Drama Expense 
Music Expense 

1970-71 BUDGET 
$ 10,855.00

2,300.00 
2,200.00 
3,800.00 

Student Acd.vity Expense 
Activity Scho1arships 
Student Newspaper Expense 
YearBook Expense 
t'heerleaders Expense 
Nonbudgeted Contingencies 

14,575.00 
2,500.00 
3.,600.00 
2,250.00 

600.00 
1, 214 . 00 

$ 43 , 894.00
Total Fund Equity Through January 31, 1971 

ASSETS 

Investments 

Petty Cash 

Accou�ts Receivable 

Cash in Bank 

Total Asaet:s 

-o-

275.00 

105 !! 957. 84, 

130,166.72

$ 236,399.56 

EXPENSE 
$ 4,797.67 

605.13 
1,720.50 
2,643.49 
6,119 . 83 

424.50 
452.42 
198.28 
480.76 

$17 ,442 . 58

LIABILITIES 

Amount 

$ 726.81 
19,495.57 

695.65 
2,031.50 

703.00 
185.00 

-0-
42. 58

522.05 
25.32 

$24,1.27 .48 

17,442.58 

$ 6-,984.90 

Due Other Funds and Agency Accounts: 
Application Pee $ 2,180.00 
Athletic Conference 573.47 
Vocational Project Sales 41.09 
Student Tuitlon J.92,592 .. 50 
Land Lab 252003 
Out of District 6,054.75 
Due Building Fund 73.65 
Due Educational Fund 3 , 443.02 
Due Site and Construction -0-
Due Studene Loan Fund 314.48 
Child Care P'und 244.14 
Parkf.ng.Regulatiou 7,293.82 
Alumni Asaociatt� 196.68 
LPN Su1>f'li�s J.64·. 45 
Late.Registration fee 100.00 

6-3<>-69 $ 17,110.08 
l-31-71 6,?84.90 

Tuition �funds 
Total L1ab111t1ea and 
N'et Worth 

24 , 094.98 
l_,_?19 . 50• 

l %36,399.56 



Balance December 31, 1970 
Void Check #4683 

NSF Check 

Receipts for January, 1971 

Disbursements for January, 1971 

Check 
Number Paid To 

STUDENT ACTlVI'fY FUND 

January 31, 1971 

Description 

$ 36�348.44 
4.91 

$ 36,353.35 
44.SO 

$ 36,308.85 
150,116.83 

$186,425.68 
56,258.96 

9J30t16!; 72

Amount 

4716 Prank Palumbo - 1201 Athletics - Meals for Basketball Team 48.97 
4.717 Donna Herwig - ·121s Student Activity - Expenses for IACJC Convention 54.92 
4718 Leon Shank - 1103 Accounts Re�eivable - Foundation S.cholarship 125.00 
4719 Nancy Cox - #103 ·Account.a Receivable - Foundation Scholarship 125.00 
4720 SVC Student Loan.Fund - 1319 Due Student Loan - Loans repaid by students 636.95
4721 Frank Palumbo - 1201 Athletics - Meals and mileage for B&sketbaJl Team 64.50 
4722 Sterling Park District - #202 Athletics - Pool Yent for swim team for. 12-70 67.50
4723 American Jet Spr�y Industries, Inc. - 1215 Student Activity - Paint 69.30 
4724 Canteen Corporation - 8215 Student Activity - Catering Service 34.65 
4725 Thomeway Lines I#c. - 0201 Athletics - Transportation for Basketball Team 214.00
4726 Cleo Perkins - #�11 DrQ!D& - Materials for CARNIVAL props 6.90 
4727 Thomeway Linea the. - 0202 Athletics - Transportation for Swim Team 516.00 
4728 David Lovekin - �.D.211 Drama - Film for SUMMERTREE 22.52 
4729  Kraig S.chweiss ?:Jll211 Drama. - Material for CARNIVAL props 4.60 
4730 SVC Educational J'und - #251 Application Pee, $700.00; 1302 Out of District, 

$47,245.SO; H317:�Pue Educational Fund, $250.29; #213 Music, $22.50 489218.29 
473i �YP .,Bu1�di.ng '�� ".'.' .. #��.6 Due Building 391.30 
4732  Jim Gerdy .,. 121S.";Stt1dent Activity ... Expenses for lACJC Convention 12•11-70 S0.17
4733 Harlan& - #207 clieerleaders - Skirts for Pom Pcm Squad 34.50 
4734 Douglas bated ,;.,·,1103 Ac�ounts Beccivalbe - Military 10.00 
4735 carol ChrlstiansO.n - #103 Accounts llecef.vable - Illinois State Schol.ah.ip 184.00
4736 Blankenberg Studio - 1213 Music - Gloaale prints 10.00 
4737 Owens Sport Shop. :- .1207''Cheerleadera -·Cheerleader.ehakers lS.36 
4738 Tam-Vitniark Miaslc I.f.brary - #213 Music - Addlticmo.1. charges for lm8ic 6 .oo 
4739 Ralph H. Mclph . .;. 1�1$ Student Actint1 - Repairs . . 'for pool tab1ae , s.oo 
4740 Canteen Food & Veindi'(lg Service - 12�5 Student Activity - Supplies for. 12-22 9.78
4741 P1uney Printing Company - #211 Dr-. - Progr.mu for CilNJYAL 288.05 
4742 Nel• Andereon - 1211 Drama - Material• for CARBIVAL 7 .89 
4743 Nortb Si4e Luober Coap.anj - #211 Drema - Materiel for CARNIVAL 61.63 
4744 Drmatl.ata Play S8nice. Inc. - 1211 Drama - Production Pee for smtia.'rlm! U.0.00
4745 Geora• Perkin• ��.#215 Stticlat Actldtt - lxpenlOll for IACJC Coiwenct.oa 26.2f 
4746 retch· 1a8u1 - 1219 Stwkmt !levepaper - Sauk Talk aupplS.., · 4.n, 
4747 svc Pa1ro1l Fund - 1330 Chtld care - Pa,roll for Child Care 1-15-11 311.10 
4748 Oberi11111er'e - 1211 Drama - Sappllea fo� CARNIVAL 12e44 
4749 . SVC Dulldillg Fund - 1211 Dl'md,-$1.60; 1213 Muate, $l.4G 3.00 



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND - Continued Page 2 

Check 
Number Paid To Descrietion Amount 

4750 Sauk \aley College Bookstore - #215 Student Activities; 1330 Child Care 3.88 
4751 Sauk Valley College Educational Fund - 8219 Sauk Talk, $15.97; #215 Student

Activity, $6 . 75 ; 9221 Yearbook, $2.00; 1211 Drama, $20.44 
· 

45.16 

4752 <>wens Sport Shop - #201 Athletics, $42.00; 0202 Athletics, $42.00 84.00 
4753 Sauk Valley College Student Loan Fund - 0319 Due Student Loan � Repaid by 

students 1,073.73 
4754 Dorothy Hamilton - #103 Accounts Receivable - Dixon State School 37.50 
4755 George Berg - #103 Accounts Receivable - Military Scholar.ship 12.20 
4756 Charles ll. Gonigam - #103 Accounts Receivable - Foundation Scholarship 225.00 

4757 Gary Donaldson - 0103 Accounts Receivalbe - Military Scholarship 10.00 
4758 Eilene Johnson - #320 Tuition Refund - 4 hours cancelled 50.00 

4759 Marie Ryser - #320 Tuition Refund - Dropped 1 hour 12.50 
4760 Tim Rock - /1103 Accounts Receivable - Military Scholarship 10.00 

4761 Don Dancy - 0103 Accounts Receivable - Military Scholarship 207.40 
4762 Mark Nichols - 1103 Accounts Receivable - Military Scholarship 10.00 
4763 Helen lla.rdy - #251 Applictttiort Fee - Paid Application Fee tt'fice 10.00 
4764 Don Proctor - �201 Ath�etics - Basketball Official , 1-23-71 22.50 

4765 Frank Cesarek - 0201 Athletics - Basketball Official, 1-23-71 22.50 
4766 Don Morgan - 1201 Athletics - Basketball Official, 1-27-71 22.50 

4767 Prank Cesarek - 0201 A�hletice - Basketball Off�cfal, 1-27-71 22.50 
4768 Jack Stone - #201 Athletics - Basketball Official , 1-28-71 25.00 
4769 John lti,llin - #201 Athletics - Basketball Official, 1-28-71 25.00 

4770 i1320 Tui.tion Refund ,..;.- 'Dropped l hour • 30
4771 Diane Barton - #320 Tuition Refund - Dropped 5 hours 62.50 

4772 David Hamilton - 1320 'l'uition Refund - Dropped 1 hour .30 
4773 Rickey Auzier - fl320 Tuition Refund - Dropped 16 hours (Foundation) 50000 
4774 Karl Wentsel Company � 1330 Child Care - Accident Policy for Nursery School 43.80 
4775 Larry Smith - #320 Tuition_Refund - Dropped 4 hours 50.00 
4776 David Hinman - q320 Tuition Refund - Dropped 1 hour 12.50 
4777 Donna Anderaon - 11320 Tuition Refund - Dropped DEV 050 - 3 hours 37.50 

4778 Void 
4779 Robert Smith - 1320 Tuition Refund - Dropped 3 hours 12.50 

4780 Marcia Vos - #300 Misc�llaneous - To reimburse fer Scholarship Grant 500.00 
4781 Herb MeDonnell - #201 Athletics - Basketball Official, 1-27-71 22.50 
4782 Frank PalU111bo - #215 Student Activity, Czechoslovackian Basketball Team fo.,: 

1-21-71; #201 Athletics - Scorer and Timer, $30.00 230.00 
4783 Association of College Unions - 0215 Student Activity - Annual dues - 1971 70.00 
4184 'Nena Sport Shop .... #2.01 �hletics - Supplies for Basketball Team 39.30 
4785 Carol O'Hare - #215 Student Activity - Ticket seller, 1-23-71 3.80 
4786 -Dixon Camera Center - #219 Student Newspaper - Camera repair 34.30 
4787 Sears Roebuck and Company - 1211 Drama - Costumes for CARNIVAL 16.67 
4788 Robert Uernes - 1103 Accounts Receivable - Activity Scholarship 46.00 

4789 James Jeanblank - #103 Accounts Receivable - EOG ·and Tuition Waiver 187.50 
4790 Bruce Bley - #103 Accounts Receivable - Illinois State Scholarship 200.00 
4791 R.ay Epperson - 1103 Accounts Receivable - EOG and. Tuition Waiver 200.00 
4792 Christine Nelson - 11320 TU1.tion Refuud - Dropped 11 hours (Foundation) 12.50 

4793 Bennie Birch - #103 Accounts Receivable - Military ScholaTship 10.00 
4794 Daryl Zimmerly - 1103 Accounts Receivable - Military: Scholarship 10.00 
4795 Sheila Dykstra - #103 Accounts Receivable - Foundation Scholarship 100.00 
4796 George Gurdock - 0320 Tuition .Refund � Dropped 12 hours 135.00 
4797 Void 



Page 3 
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND - Continued 

heck 
Number Paid To Descri£t1on Amount 

4798 Emerald Hill, Inc. - #201 Athletics - Dinner for Czechoslovackian Basketball 
Team and guests, 1-27-71 201.25 

4799 Sauk Valley College Payroll Fund - #330 Child Care - Payroll for 1-31-71 236.10 
4800 Carry's Flowers and Greenhouse - #215 Student Activity - Flowers for 

Barb Thome 12.75 



fRe.£ ,·Je"'r µv/fuL 
...!t! c.. Roe r A •y 
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.. 
SAUK VALLEY COllEGE BUDGET REPORT FEBRUARY 28, 1971 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

D Account 

00.s1'3'.6c s'ALAFnE's 01\t' o'F BUS�NESS
oo.5 l 6.00 OfF.!CE S ALAR�ES DIV OF BUSS NESS 
00.53'o'.oo CON'rR SERV DOV ·or BUSINESS
00.543.oo COMMOOIT9ES DIV OF BUSINESS 
00.55o.co T'RAVEL DIV' OF BUSINESS
00,513.00 SALARIES OUV OF HUMANITIES 
00.51 6.CO OFF.I CE SALARIES DI V OF HUMANi TIES 
00.530.CO CONTR SERVICES HUMAN�TiES . 
00. 543.00 COMMODITIES ORV OF HUMANlnEs 
00.550�00 TRAVEL DIV OF HUMANi TQES 
2 3.5 4 3.CO COWOO I Tl ES ART O EPARTME\\T 
2 3.550.00 T'RAVEL ART DEPARTMENT 
2 4,53.0.CO CONTR SERVICES MUSiC OEPART�NT 
2 4.5 4 3.06 COMMOD I Tl ES MUS UC DEPARTtJE NT 
24.550.00 TRAVEL MUS!C DEPART�NT , 
oo.5 i3 .. 00 SALAR�E·s D�V OF BNl}US EDUC 
00.516.00 OFFICE SALAR.RES QijV OF BNDUS EDUC 
00.530 .00 CONTR ·SERV I CES DIV OF INDUS EDUC 
00.543.oo COMMOOITUE'S' DIV OP INDUS EDUC 
oo.556 .. oo TRA VEL ouv OF ONOUS EDUC. 
00,513'.oo SAL.ARIE'S OftV OF SOC�Al see 
00. 530.00 CONTR SER\/ D�V OF SOCVAL SCI 
0 0.5 4 3.oo COMMOO IT �ES 0 ij v or' soc� Al SC 8
oo.550�00 TRAVEL DHV Of SOCiAL SCI 
oo.513�00 SAL.AR�ES DIV OF AGRRCULTURE
oo.5 30�00 CONTR SERV DIV OF AGR!CUL TURE 
o 0. 5 4 3 .o O COMMOD � T g ES 0 � V OF AGR i CUL TU RE
00. 5 50.CO TR AVEL 0 ! V OF AGRI CUL TU FE 

· o 0. 5 1 3 '.() o SAl.AR a ES 0 � V OF MA TH SC i ENCE 
oo.sio .. Oo OFF I CE SAt.ARBES DIV OF MATH SCH 
00.530.00 CONTR. SERV DiV OF MATH SCI
oo.543.00 COMMOOiTIES MATH SC!
00.550.00 TRAVEL ouv· OF MATH scu 
21.5 i.3:.oo SALAR iES OJ v Of. PHYS. EDUC 
21,543.00 COMMOD.ITVES DIV OF PHYS EDUC 

Total 
Expenditures To Date 

45,6 77.4 7 
1.2 25.62 
1.4 58.69 
1.874.72 

644.56 
D 4.6 75.C2 

2.756.56 

1,040.96 
359.36 

53.78 
45.70 
60.00 

1.110.22 
143.00 

4 4,4 84.8 7 
2,950.75 

344.78 
4,103.27 

1 71.74 
4 5.5 49.18 

860.1•7 
1 94.83 

19. 8 7 4.9 8 
44.83 

1,769.82 
292.49 

12 4.955.99 
4,744.77 

46.19 
6.2 5 8.34 

7 84.57 
1 7.5.54 .13 

1,852.74 

45,6 77.47 

1.2 25.62 
1.458.69 
1.8 7 4.72 

644.56 
84,6 75.02 

2756.56 

.oo 
1,0 4 o.96 

359.36 
53.78 
45.70 
60.00 

1.110.22 
14 3.00 

1,. 4.4 8 4.87 
2.950.75 

344.73. 
4.1 03.27 

1 71 .74 
4 5.5 4 9.18. 

.co 
860.4 7 
194.83 

19.874.98 

44.83 
1.7 69.82 

292.49 
12 4, 9 5 '3.9 g 

4.7 4 4.77 
46.19 

6.258.34 
78457 

1 7,554.13 
1.852.74 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

37,488.17 
991 .62 

1.187.49 
1.:1> 36.22 

374.79 
69,837.14 

2.362.80 

969.20 
359.36 

29.58 
45.70 
b0.00 

1.011.76 

1 15.00 
30.989.89 

2.552.41 
378.88 

3.7 4 3.20 
1b7.04 

3 7.6 84.18 

7 08.09 
174.83 

1 7,199.98 
44.83 

1,4 23.34 
292.49 . 

10 4.3 96.83 
4.11 o.91 

46.19 
5. 6 23.75

701.92
14.362.4 7 

1.0 93.05 

This Mo. 

8.1 89.30 
234.00 
271 .20 
538.50 
269.77 

1 4.8 37.86 
393.76 

.oo 
71 .70 

.oo 
24.20 

.oo 
.oo 

98,46 
28.CO 

7,4 9 4 .98 . 
398.34 

34.10 CR 

360.07 
4.70 

7,865.00 
.oo 

152.33 
20.00 

2.6 75.00 
.oo 

:3 4 6.4 8 
.oo 

20.5 59.lo 
6 33.86 

.oo 
634.59 

82.65 
3.191.06 

759. 69 

Budget 

87.350.00 
3;765.00 
1.950.00 
24 00.CO 
1.300.00 

16 3.S 75.00 
4,725.00 

250.CO 
2.100.00 

600.CO 
200.00 
1 oo.oo 
300.00 

1.500.00 
2 00.co 

81.900.CO 
4. 1 ao.oo 

600.CO 
5.b0 0.00 

a·oo.oo 
86.b 75.00 

50.CO 
2.500.00 

000.00 
3 2.1 oo.co . 

300.00 
2.100.co 
1. 1 00.00 

22�662.00 
8.1 5 4.00

250.00 
10.5 oo.co 

1,5 oo.co 
38.3 oo.oo 

3.aoo.oo 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

41.6 72.53 

2.5 39.3;3
491.31 
525.23 
65'5.44 

7 aa9 9.98 
1.968.44 

250.00 
1.659.C4 

240.64 
1 46 .22 

54.30 

240.00 
389.78 

57.CO 
3 7,415.13 

1. 8 2 9 .25
255.22 

1.4 96.73 
628·.26 

41.1 25.82 
50.00 

1.63 9.53 
4 05.17 

12.2 25.02 
255.17 
930.18 
8 07.51 

10 3.7 06.01 
3.4 09.23 

203.81 
4.2 41.66 

715.43 
20.7 45.87 

1,947.26 

41. 6 72.53 
2.5 3 9.3l:3 

491.31 
5 25.2;)
655.44 

78.899.98 
1.96 8.44 

250.00 
1.659.04 

24 o.64 
1 46.22 

54.30 
7. 40 .00
38 9.73 

57.CO 
3 7. 415.13 

1. 8 29.25 
255.22 

1.496.73 
6 28.2b 

4 1.1 25.82 
so.oo 

1. 639.53 
405.17 

12.225.02 
255.17 
930.18 
8 07.51 

10 3,7 06.01 
3. 4 09.23

203.81 
4.241.66 

715.43 
20.7 45.87 

1.947.26 



Account 

721.5�0�00 TR AVEL OiV. OF PHYS EDUC 
'93 3.54 3·.oo f NSTI TUT I ONAL. COMMITTEES COMMOOI Tl ES 
6 3 4,5 4 3'.oc) t ACUL TY Assoc COMMOO IT I ES .
�00.5i1.00 AOMIN SALARIES INSTR ADMIN 
-900.514.06 SALARIES' PART TiWE OVERLOAD 
raoo.sis.oo SALARIES SUM'AER SESSION 
eoo.s1ti.Oo SE.CR-S.Al..A.RIES INSTR AOMIN 
iaoo.5 39·�00 UNALlOCAT£tl C ONTR 
'600.550.00 TRAVEL INSTR AOMIN 
'601.518.00 fEDER'AL ·woRK STUDY INSTR ADMIN 
1802.518.-00 STATE. WORK STUDY INSTR. ADMI N 
ieo 3.5 i a.o tEOERAL ' WORK STUDY CHILO CARE 
1831.53·0.60 CONTR SERV INSTR AOMIN 
e 31.5 41.-.oo co�oo I T'I ES INSTR ADMI N 
'832.530.00 CONTR SERV. WORKROOM 
1S3 2.5 41.00 COt.f.100 9 TI ES WORKROOM 
<>00. 512".oo PROF: SAL.AR°tES LEARNH�G RES 
i000.516.CO SECR SIL.ARIES. LEARNING RES 
-00 0. 5  3 o.co CONTR. SERV LEARNING RES
-000.544.00 COfvttAOOITHES LEARNING RES 
-000.545.oo LIBRARY BOOKS LEARNING RES 
-)00.550�00 TRAVEL LEARNING RES 
"001.518.00 FEDERAL WORK S T OOY LEARN ING RES 
-000.s 12".60 PROF' SALARIES STlDE NT SERV 
000.5l6.CO SECR. SAlARYES STl!lENT SERV 
-ooo.5 i 2.00 PROF SAL AR I ES COUNSEL ING 
000.516.00 SECR SAL.ARIES COUNSEt.l '.\JG 
0000.541.60 HEALTH SERVICES COMMoolTiES 
000 .512.60 PROF. SALARIES $CHOLARSHI PS 
0000.516.QO SEC.R SAL.ARIES SCHOLARSHI BS 
000.512.00 PROF SALARIES PLACEtvE.NT 
000;511.CO ADMiN SALARIES STUOE�T-SERV 
0000.51 b.00 SECR SALARIES $Tl.DENT SERV 
·0 0 o. 5 3 0 .o 0 CONTR SERV STlDE�T SERV
000.54LCo co�oo I TIES STWENT SERV
·000.S�O .• QO TRAVEL S.T�ENT SERV
00 l.518.00 FEDERAL WO K STUDY lDf:NT SERV

Total 
Exeenditures 

62.78 
40.1 C} 
36.66 

13.999.95 
21.111 .• 00 
36.568.96 

9,712.65 
4 26.66 
719.60 

12.4 54.40 
1.5 78.40 

164.80 
16.40 

1.949.39
791.3 7
124.16 <> 

20.6 21.bO 
12.0 44:33 

1 oo.75 
7,297.28 

28.8 79.44 
266.99 

6.348.60 
15.062.40 

9, 3 53.06 
40.324.74 

b.4 4 7 .00 
'( 

9,3 7 4.45 
2.968.80 
7.116.34 

11.859.30 
3.4 78.20 

1 77.70 
?.315.13 
1.155.41 

15.l 01.02 

To Date 

62.7d 
4 0.19 
36.66 

13.999.95 
2 1.177.00 
36.568.96 

9. 712.65
4 26.66
719.60

12.4 5 4.40 
1.5 7 8.40 

164.80 
16.40 

1. 9 4 9.39 
791.37 
124.16 �R

20.621.60 
12.044.33 

1 oo.75 
7,297.23 

28.8 79.44 
266.99 

6.348.60 
15.062.40 

9,353.0b 
40.324.74 

6.44 7 .oo 
.oo 

9.374.45 
2.968 .80 
7,116.34 

11.8 5 9.30 
3.4 7 8.20 

177.70 
2.8 15.13 
1.155.41 

15.101.02 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

62�78 
24.39 
23.17 

1 2.133.29 
. 20.5 37 .oo 
36.568.96 

8.417.63 
410.16 
703.60 

10.392.80 
1.5 78 .40 

16l•.80 
16.40 

t. 7 7 9.94 
791.37 

87 .C2 <> 
1 7,488.28 
10.462.23 

1 oo.75 
6. 7 31.44

22. 7 5 0.51 
266.99 

5. 6 21.40 
13.05 4.08 

8. 064.42 
3 4.828.94 

5.587.40 

a.� 11.95 
2.572.96 
6.178.84 

10.278.06 
3.0 14.44 

1 77.70 
25 95.03 
1.0 32 .31 

13.062.07 

This Mo. Budgei Une!(!ended Unencumbered 

.oo :5 oo.oo 237.22 ?.37.22 
15.80 2�0.00 209.81 209.81 
13.49 200.00 163.34 1 63.34 

1.866.66 22.40"<).00 �400.05 8,400.05 
640.00 32.0 00�00 1o.e23.00 10.823.00 

.oo 36.569.00 .04 .04 
1.295.02 15.5lioJlo 5.827.35 5. 827�35 

16.50 1,9ti,�OO 1.518.34 1.5 18.34 
16.00 1.200.00 480.40 . 480.40 

2.061.60 20.955.:0o 6.500.60 8.500.60 
.oo 3.'t 20.00 L841.60 1;84 1.60 
.oo 164.80 CB 164.80 Gli 
.oo 75.00 58.60 58.60 

169.45 3.4 5,0.00 1.500.61 1.500.61 
.oo ·900.00 108.63 108.63 

3 7.14 CR 1.725.CO t.849.u, 1.84 9.16 
3.13 3.32 36.219.oo 15.657.40 1 �.657.40 
1.5 82.10 19.235.00 7.190.67 7.190.6 7 

1.099.25 1.09 9.25 .oo 1.200.CO 
565.84 1 o.5 oo..oo 3.202.72 3.202.72 

6.1 28.93 40.5 oo.co 1 L620.56 11.620.56 
.oo 300.00 33.01 33.01 

7 27.20 14.0 85�00 7. 736.40 7. 736.40 
2.0 07.82 2 4.100 .00 9.037.60 �037.60 
1.2 8 8.64 lb.855�00 7.5 01.94 7.5 01.94 
5.495.80 65.056.00 2 4. 731.26 2 4.7 31.26 

859.60 10.315.00 3.868.00 3.S68.00 
.co : 300.00 30 0.00 300.CO 

1.062.50 16-350.00 6,975.55 b.975.55 
395.84 . 4. 750.00 L 781.20 1.781.20 
937.50 9,375.CO 2.258.66 2.258.66 

1.5 81.24 18.975�00 1.115.70 7.t 15.70 
463.76 5.565.00 2.086.80 2.086.80 

.oo 225.oo 47.30 .4 7.30 
220.10 b.0 35�00 3.219.87 3.219.87 
123.10 3.520.00 2.364.59 2.364.5� 

2.038.95 21.464.co 12.3 02.98 12.3 02.98 



Account 

,>0.5i2'.0o PROF. SALARIES DATA PROC 
·>0.51 7 .oo �Ot•i ACADEM SALARIES DATA PROC
>0.541.06 CONMOO.iTiES DATA PROC

·>0.5 50 .00 TRAVEL: DATA PROC 
0)0.561.00 REN'.f'Al. NCR EQU�P · 

0) 1.516�00 f'EDER�L. WORK STlDY DATA PROC
0) o. 5 31.o 0 AlD e T I NG & LE GAL
0)0.549.00 ELECTIONS
·)0.550.00 TRAVtl BOARD OF EDUC
")0.5 � 'jj .co $'ALM�'f P�ESIOE\JT
·>0.5lft.OO �EpR SALAR·l�S PRES OFC
•)0.5�Q.OO CO�TR SC:RV PRE:S OF.C
·)0.5� J�OO COMMODUT;ES PRES OFC
·>O. 5 � fl.OQ TRAVEL. PRES .QFC
·)0,5�13.QO COMME:\SCEt.£NT PRES OFC
•>0.5 $..9.00 SP£C I AL AFf Al RS
�0.5aLOO CAR' RENTAL PRES .OFC
·)0,56<i.06 AUTOMOBftLE MAINT PRES CAR
•>o.s 11.60 ADMBN SALARIES. BUS OFC
·>0.5 i 2.00 PROF SAlAR8£S BUS OFC
·>0.516�00 $£CR SALARIES BUS OFC
·�0.5 30.00 CONTR .SERV . BUS CFC
,0,541.00 COMMOOUTBES BUS SERV
·)0.550.00 TRAVEL BUS OFC
> L5 l 8.00 FEDERAL flORK STUDY BUS OF'C
>0.511.00 .AOMU N SAl.ARi ES C.OMMUN I TY RELA
)0,530.6.o CONTR S'ERV COMMUN I TY REL.A

. 

·> 0,5 4'7 .00 COMMOO IT IE S COMMUN i TV RELA
)0,550.00 TRAVEL c·oMWNITY REL.A
=)0.512.oo P'ROF SALARIES ADMIN SERV
>0.516.00 SECR SALARBES AO�ilN SERV
)0.530.00 'CONTR SERV AOMiN SERV
•)0.5 41.00 COMMtill TO ES ADMI N SERV
·)0.55 0.00 TRAVEL M'lMIN SERV . 
=>0.512.00 PROF SALAR�ES OPER Cc MAiNT
-)0,5 f7 .• 00 SERVI.CE. SfAFF SAL.ARI.ES. 
�) 1.s 1.s 

.
. 00 FEDER.A� WOR� ·sruov OPER' a: MAiNT

>2.518.00 STATE WORK STUDY OPER & MAINT
">3.51'8".oo :S1U0£Nf' SALAR.RES UNALLOCATED

Total
Expend1tures To Date

1 7,093.85 
1.s 6 3.5o
2.237.92 

395.99 
2 7.118.18

1.5 4 7.20
4. 713.9-i

51.80 
3 16.44

19. 3 5 9.30
4.768.80 . 

702.50
1.8 87.69

6 23.74
5 60.39
819.94 

101.7b 
14.5 78.20 

8.125.05 
2 3.3 5 4.29

1.5 69.62 
1.109.78 

. 432.77 
2.5 5 2. 80
8.515.65 

183.84 
4.876.04 

18.60 
10.609.35 

2.840.70 
2 7.00 

235.60 
3·2s.ao 

7,9.99.95 
10 4.3 73.76 

31,465.73 
878.50 

1 7.09 3 .85 
7.5 63.56 
2.237.92 

395.99 
2 7.118.13 

1.5 4 7.20 
4.713.99 

51.80 
316.44 

19.359.30 
4.7 6 8.80 

.oo 
702.50 

i.887.69
623.74 
560.39
819.94 
101.76 

14,5 78.20 
. 8.125.05 
2 3.3 5 4.29

1,5 6 9 .62
1.109.73 

432.7 7 
2.5·52.80 
B.515.&5 

183.84 
4,8 7 6.04

18.60 
10.609.35 

2,840�70 
27 .o.o 

23 5.60
325.80 

7.999.95

104.373.70 
31.465.73 

878.50 
.oo 

Pre>;. Mo. 
To Date 

14.814.6 7 
6.568.98 
1.743.66 

395.99 
22.895.93 

1.3 04.00 
4.713.99 

30.00 
296.98 

16. 778.06
4.13?..96 

644.61 
1.611.30 

62 3.74 
460.12 
7 87 .14 

12.6 34.44 
7, 041.71 

20.0 89.28 
1.5 35.10 
1.906.13 <> 

3 3 8 .4 4 
2.253.60 
7,380.23 

1 83.84 
3. 7 4 5.87

18.60 
9, 194.77 
2.4b1.94 

27.00 
229.78 
325.80 

6.933.29 
90.123.49
2 8.060.32 

878.50 

This Mo. 

2.279.lB 
994.58 
494�26 

.co 
4. 2 22 .20 

243.20 
.oo 

21.so 
19.46 

2.581.24 
635.84 

.oo 
57.89 

276.39 
.co 

100.27 
32. 80

101.76 
1.943.76 
1.0 8 3.34
3.265.01 

34.52 
3.015.91 

. 9 4.33
299.20 

1.135.42 
.oo 

1.13 0.11
.. oo 

1.414.58 
37 8.76 

.oo 
5.82 

.oo 
L066.66 

14.25 0.27 
3.4 05.41 

.oo

.co 

Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

27.350.00 
f2.057.00 

3.220.00 
� 400.00 

.4 4.0 oo.oo
3.460.00 

12.600.00 
3.500.00 
1�400.00 

30. 975.00
7.6 30.00 

175.00
1.495.00 
3.200.00· 
3.ooo.oo 
2.500.00 
1.600.00 

23-325.00
1 a.112.00
4 3.964.00 

Ll00.00 
b.325.00 
1.360.00 
6.920.00 

13.625.00 
225.00 

9,800.00 
.. 2 40 .• 00 

1b.975�00 
4,?45.00 

v v.so.oo 
1,3 80.00 
1.200.00 

12.800.CO 

230.000.CO 
59,693.00 

1.700.CO 
7,4 83.00 

10.256.15 
4.l. 9 3.44 

9 82.0 S 
4.01 

16,881.82 
1.912.80 
7,886.01 
3.448.20 
1.083.56 

11.o t 5.7o 
2.861.20 

1 7 5.00
792.50 

1.3 1 2.3 1
2.376.26 
1.939.61 

1ao.oo 
101.76�Q 

a. 7 46.80
9. 986.95

2 0.609.71' 
46 9.62 �R

5,215.22 . 
927.23 

4.367.20 
5.109.35 

41.16 
4.923.96 

221.40
6.365.65 
1. 7 04.30

23.00 
1. 1 44.40 

87420 
4,8 00.05 

12 5.6 26.24 
ia.22121 

8 2 1.50 
7.483.00 

10.256.15 
4.4 9 3.44 

982.08 
4.01 

16.881.82 

t.q 12.so ·7.8 8 6.01 
3.44 8.20 
L083.56 

11.615.70 
2.f.61.20 

175.00 
792.50 

1.312.31 
2.3 7 6.26 
1,939.bl 

1.ao.o·t>
l 01.76:: 

H.746.80
9, 9 86.95 .

20.609.71 
4 6 9.62 r. 

5.215.22 
9 2 7.23

4.36720 
5.109.35" 

41.16 
4.9 23.96 

221.40 
b,365.65 

1. 7 04.30 
23.00 

Ll44.40 
874.20 

4.8 00.05 
125.626.24 

28.2 27.27 
8 21.50 

7,483.00 



Account 

•00.5 ELEPHONE &' TELEGRAPH
1onsa5.oo 'ADot1..· otF ace: E'Qua PMENT
I 01,5 8 s·.oc REPLACED ' EQUIPMENT 
•oo.58'9.oo · NEW' aLt:>'G. EQUHPPJE:NT 
100.5<

i
4.00 Ttj'I Tl ON PAID . 

'0 0. 6 0 0.60 PROVTS"I ON r·oR CONT a NGENC I ES
UN'ALLOCATEO CONTRACTUAL•00.539.00 

100.5 4·4.00 POSTAGE. 
100.546.00 PUBLICATIONS & DUES 
100.547.00. AOVERTUSRNG 

. 

100.555.06 RECRUir1iMENT 
100.56 7.00 GR'o'up HE!L TH & LIFE 

1$00.564.00 OTHER. INSURANCE 
INS 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Expenditures To Date To Date 

9.827.19 9.827.19 8.490.34 
1o.961.79 10. 9 61.79 7,4 05.94 

150.00 150 .00
.oo 

2.328.90 2.3 28.90 2.0 29.10 
.oo 

361.22 361 .22 36L22 
3.8 8 3.24 3,883.24 2971.93 
i. 959.05 1,959.05 1.115.00 

1 88.69 18 8.69 165.40 
1.4 48.45 1.4 48.45 1.448�45 

14.5 91-92 1 4.5 91.92 1 4.?. 3 4 .4 3 
9.015.00 9.o 15.oo 8.971.00 

1.0 8 6, 9 8 3.52 Tl.O g 6. 9 8 3.52 T 930 .005.50 

This Mo. 

1.336.85 
3.555.85 

15 o.oo 
.oo 

299.80 
.oo 
.oo 

911.31 
844.05 

23.29 
.oo 

357.49 
44.00 

..

Budget Unexpended Unencumberaf 

·19.000.00 9, 172.81 
15.000.CO 4,038 .. 21 

.150.00"CR 

10.000.co 10.000.00 
7,0 oo.oo 4.6 71.10 

18 4.382.00 184.382.00. 
1.6 75.00 1.313.78. 
8.050.00 4,166.76 
2. 700.00 740.95 
2.1 oo.oo 1.911.31 
1.500.00 51.55· 

22000.00 7,4 08.08 
10.000.00 985.00 

1.J.1 72.81 
4.038.21 

150.00 Cll 

10.000.00 
4.b 7.1.10.

t 8 4,3 32.00 
1.313.76 
4,166.76 

740.95 
1.911.31 

51.55 
7,4 08.08 

985..00 

156,978.02 T2.15 6.4 3 O.CO Tl.069, 4 4 6.48 T L069. 4 46.4 3 T



BUILDING FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Ex(?end1tures To Date · To Date This Mo. Budget Unexeended Unencumbered 

00.5 30.00 CO\JTR SERV. OPEil & MAl°"T 1,8 89.02 1.8 8 9.02 1. 946.02 57.00 CR 25.000.00 23.110.98 ,23.11 o.9 o 

00.544.00 COMMOO I t IE S 19.654.06 1'4.b5 4.06 18.3 6 3.43 L290.58 43.000.00 2 3.3 45 .94 23.345.94 

00,550.00 TRAVEL OPER & MADNT 233.20 233.20 218.20 15.00 L000.00 766.80 766.80 

00.5 71.00 GAS 25.304.9d 2 5.3 04.9 d 1as 23.os 6.4 81.93 50,0 oo.oo 24.69 5 .02 24.695.02 
00.5 73.00 ELECTRICITY '�0.174.79 40:1 74.79 3 4.3 24.90 5,849.89 4 7.5 oo.oo 7,3 25.21 7.325.21 

00.561 .00 RE!\JTAI.. . 977.50 9 77.50 957.50 2 0.00 6.000.CO 5.022.50 �022.50 

00.564.00 OTHER f NSURA�E 977.00 9 77.00 888.00 89.00 10.0 oo.oo 9.o 23.0o 9.023.00 

00.561.00 GROUP HEALTH & LIFE 'f!\JS 3.5 45.32 3.5 4 5. 32 3.4 63.18 82.14 aooo.oo 4.454.68 4.454.68 

00.582.00 ADD TL E t\U I PWE NT 2.977.50 2<)77.50 '2. 9 7 7.50 .. oo 15.0 oo.oo 12.022.50 .. 1 2.02 2.50 

00.600.CO CONT i NGENC BES .oo .oo 45.000 .• 00 4 �.o oo.oo 4 !'J.O 00.00 

.000 .. 575 TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 23.85cr 23.85 

13,795.39 l54.766.63 T 95.733.37 T 95,7 33.37 T . :ll�337.98. 250,5 00.00 T 154,766.63 T 

BOND & INTEREST FUND 

00.5 63.00 INTEREST ON BONDS 6b. 725.00 68. 7 25�00 68. 725.00 .oo 132.950.00 6 4.225.00 6 4.225.00 

00.565.00 SERVl'CE CHARGES 1 70.63 1 70.63 170.63 .oo 250.00 79.37 79.37 
00.562.00 BONO PRINCIPAL RETIRED 200.0 00.00· 200.000.co 200.000.00 .oo 200.000.00 .00 .oo 

2 6 8, 8 9 5 .6 3 T 268,895.63 T 26 8.8 9 5.63 T .00 T 3 3  3.2 00.00.T 64.304.37 T b 4,3 04.37 T



SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND

Account 

�)00.5 81'.0o 5'1 TE" ACQUl'S & UAPROV 
""00.5 8'3.00 'NEW BLo:a·s & I MPROV . 
�00.5 a·s.06 FURN3TUR£' & FIXTURES 
...,01.58'5.00 MA&NT EQU�P 
•02.5S5·.oo MOVBNG. EXPENSES
-)05.58's·.oo NON INVENTORIED GENERAL 
"")06.5 s·s.06 NOi'-.f .i NVE'NTORU ED MA O NT
II( 00.5 as·.co AUTO LAB . 
ii(29.58'5.00 MACH.iNE DE'SIGN FLU. H O POWER
1(61.585.00 AGRac· BUS!NES·s MAN.AGEtiENT 

Total 
Expenditures To Date 

18.0 73.20 <> 

31:1.227.94 
3-8. i 6 6.9 7 

8.115.69 
9.288.77 
3.299.56 

203.Cl 
2.518.60 

975.00 
3.4 42.62 

l8.073.20 � 
39.227.94 
38.166.97 

8.115.69 
9,288.77 
3.299.56 

203.01 
2518.60 

97 5 . 0 0 
3.4 4 2.62 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

1.0 26.80 
39,227.94 
38.16 6�97 

8.115.69 
9,288.77 
3.299.56 

203.01 
2.518.60 

975.00 
3.442.62 

This Moo 

1 9. 1 0 0 .0 0 CR 

.co. 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

Budget 

25.ooo.oo
75. 0 00.00

425.0 oo.oo 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

43.073.20 
3 5. 7 72.06 

38 6,8 33.03 
8. i 15.69 ;::_�
9. 28 8.77 c�
3.29 9.56 �g 

203.01 CR 

2.518.60 CB 
975.00 c� 

3.4112.62 GB 

43.073.20 
3�.772.06 

38 6,833.03 
8.115.69 Cft 
9, 2 8 8 .77 Cl( 

3. 29 9.56 CR 
2 03.01 Cft 

2.518.60 ctl 

975 .00 CR 
3,4 4 2.62 CA 

87,164.96T 87,164.96T 106.264.96T 19,100.0QCR 525.000.00T 437,835.C4T 437.835.04T 



REVENUE REPORT 

EDUCATIONAL FUHD 

Account 

1.411.60 1970 TAXES
2.4 l.1.00 '1969 TAXES
3.41 t'.oo BACK TAXES 

4 l 4·.oo CHARGE' BACK FROM ·o1liER 0 I STS
fJ..4 2t'.oo STATE APPORTI ONt.f:\JT SUWER 1970 
2.421.0o STATE" APPORTIONM::NT F'ALL 1970 
3.421.00 STATE APPORTUONAE�T SPRING 1971 

4 2'2 .oo voe EDUC ' 
4 24�00 S1'ATE WORK STUDY 
43i.oo f:'EDERAL' WORK STUDY 

1.4i+t.6o TUiT'ION FALL ·1970.

2.441.00 fUf TION SPRING 1971
�4 41.0o TUI TlON SUM\£R 1971 
1.44 3.0o STli:>ENT COMP FEES 
2.443�00 APPL.I CATI ON F"EES

470.00 INTEREST O�i INVESTIENTS 
490.00 OTHER FEDERAi; FUNDS . 
499.00 OTHER REVENUE 

1,411.00 1970 TAX(S
2.4 t't'.oo. 1969' TAXE·S
3.4l1.00 BACK TAXES . . 

BUiLDING FUND 

47 0.00 INTEREST ON INVESTt£NTS 
4 9 o'.oo OTHER: REYE t\lJE

Total 
. Ri!ceipts 

21 7,490.60 
2.667.61 

5 4 .. 4 93.87 
4 6.593.oo 

251.4 72.00 

109.0 05.00 
2.864.00 

51.769.76 
. 1b2.4 58.56 

4.8 73.8� 
6 l91 o.co 

5.756.34 
3.088.00 
1. 1 66.65

9 7 5, 6 0 9 .2 8 T 

54,372 .. 84 
666.90 

2.3 72.98 
3.4 35.16 

6 0.8 4 7.8:3 T 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date To Date 

.oo 
21 7,490.60 217.49 0.60 

2.66 7.61 2667.61 
5 4.4 93.8 7 7.248.37 
40,593.00 46.5 93. 00 

251.4 72.CO 251.4 72.00 
�00 

1O'J,0 05.00 1O'J,Q05.00 
286 4.00 2,864.00 

51.769.76 39, 7 86.80 
16 2.458.56 95,651.60 

.oo 

.oo 
4.8 73.89 2.869.68 

61.91 o.oo 61,'2:1 o.co 
5.756.34 5,756.34 
3. 088.00 3;088.CO 
1.16 6.65 ·1.061.00

97 5,6 09.2'3 T 846.754.00 

.oo 
54.3 72.84 5 4.3 72.84 

6 66.90 666.90 
2.3 72.93 2372.98 
3.4 35.16 3.0 55.16 

60.847.SST 60.46 7.83 T 

Thf s Mo. Budget 

.oo 271.5 oo.co 

.oo 215.5 oo.co 

.oo 
47.245.50 80.000.00 

.oo 4 6.5 93.00 

.oo 24 4. 900.00 

.oo 218.0 01.00 

.oo 109.0 oo.oo 

.oo 2.864.00 
11.982.96 11 o.ooo.co 
66.806.96 153.0 oo.oo 

.oo 1 49,800.00 

.oo 36.3 oo.oo 
20 04.21 9. 775.00

7 00.00 70. 0 oo.oo
.oo 2500.00 
.oo :s.000.00 

105.65 501.00 

128.845.28 1.72 3,2 4 0.00 T 

.oo 6 7,900.00 

.oo 5 3. <) oo.oo 

.oo 

.oo 
380.00 5,ooo.oo 

380.00 T 120.800.00 T 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

271.5 oo.oo 
1. 9 9 0.60 ;:g
2.667.61 � 

2�.5 06 .13. 
.oo 

6,5 72.CO r;R 
21 8. 0 0 7 .c 0 .. 

5.00 CB 
.oo 

58.230.24 
9. 4 5 8.56 �� 

149. 8 oo.co 

27 1.5 00.00 
tCJ 9 0.60 CR 

2.66 7 .61 CR 

2 5.5 06.13 
.oo 

b.572 .CO CR 

218.0 07.00 
5 .00 CR 

.oo 
5 t:i.2 30.2 4 

9, ll 5 8.56 CR 

1 49. 800.00 
3 b.3 oo.oo  3 6,3 oo.oo 

4,9 01.11 
8.090.00 
3.256.34 GB 

8 8.00 CR. 

665.65 CR 

747,630.72T 

6 7.900.00 
4 72.84 QfJ" 
666.90 CB 

2.3 72�9 3 CB 

. 1.564.84

6 5. 952.12 T 

4,901.11 
8.090.00 
3.256.3 4 CR 

8 8.00 CR

665.65 CR 

74 7,6 30.72 T 

6 7,900.00 
LJ 72.84 CR 

666.90 CR

2,372.93 CR 

l,56 4.84 

65.-952.12 T 



BOND & INTEREST FUND 

1.41 f.oo 1970 TAXES .oo .oo 19 3.250.00 1 C) 3. 2 5 0 .o 0 19 3,250.00 
2.41 t.co f969 TAXES 139.5 56.55 139,556.55 139,556.55 .co 13"l, 9 5 o.oo 393.45 393.45 3.411.0o. BAC.K TAXES 1.6 89.49 1.6 8 9.4 9 1,689.49 .oo 1.6 81.4 ·j �E 1. 6 n CJ .4 ) r.P. 

4 "to.oo ·1 NTEREST ON INvEST��TS 6,342.61 6,342.61 b.342.61 .oo 5.0 oo.oo 1.342.61 :s 1.3 4 2.61 CR 

14 7,588.65 T 14 7, 5 8 8 .6 5 T 14 7,5 8 3.65 T .00 T 3 3 8. 2 0 0 .0 0 T 190,611.35 T 190,611.35 T 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND 

oo.422�06 BOARD' OF voe EDUC 13.154.00 13.154.00 13.154.00 13.15 4.00 c� 1 3.1 5 4 .0 0 CR 
4 7().oo' ·1NTEREST ON. INVESTt.£NTS 9.382.00 9,3 82.00 9,382.00 .oo 20.0 oo.oo 10.618.00 10.618.00 

2 2.536.00 T 2 2.5 36.00 T 9. 3 82.00 T 13.154.00 T 20.000.00 T 2536.00 CR 2.5 36.00 CR 



r/f-dldld__.iL, 
Se. C. ti• flf'A II)' 

Dlf re. �/a.._ /11 ) 


